DATA-SOLUTIONS
NEUTRAL BAR FOR TD DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS
CERTIFICATIONS
功能
Attaches to four pole distribution blocks for increased wire capacity
Direct electrical connection
Strong mechanical assembly
Transparent protection cover
Halogen free
RoHS compliant
Conforms to EN 45545 obtaining an HL3 classification for chapter R23 and HL2 classification for chapter R22
技术参数
Table 1/4
物料号 订货号 最大额定电流，I
EC
Peak Short
Circuit
Current (Ipk)
线路端绞合线尺
寸 - 金属箍
Line Side
Compact
Stranded Wire
Size
短期耐受电流(Ic
w) 1s
NB-125A 563841 125A 30kA 6 – 16mm² 10 - 25 mm² 4.5kA
NB-160A 563201 160A 35kA 10 – 25mm² 10 - 35 mm² 6.2kA
Table 2/4
物料号 订货号 线路端连接数量 负载端连接数量 负载端压缩绞合
线尺寸
Load Side
Stranded Wire
Size - Ferrule
高度 (H)
NB-125A 563841 3 9 2,5 - 6 mm² 1,5 – 6 mm² 34.3mm
NB-160A 563201 4 10 2,5 - 16 mm² 1,5 – 16 mm² 34.3mm
Table 3/4
物料号 订货号 宽度 (W) 深度 (D) 元件重量 结合使用 阻燃
NB-125A 563841 142mm 37.4mm 0.17kg
TD-100-125AL
(563830), TD-
100-125ALL
(563840)
UL® 94V-0
NB-160A 563201 170mm 41.4mm 0.2kg
TD-160A
(563200), TD-
160AL (563990)
UL® 94V-0
Table 4/4
物料号 订货号 符合
NB-125A 563841 IEC® 60947-7-1
NB-160A 563201 IEC® 60947-7-1
DIAGRAMS
警告